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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

NORTH

2012

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.218 %

Gold 0.669 g/t

drilling on the SB North zone yielded intercepts 

including 0.218 per cent copper over 3.07 metres hole 

JC-2012-002; 0.205 per cent copper over 3.99 metres, 

0.669 gram per tonne gold over 1.74 metres, 0.165 gram 

per tonne gold over 4.64 metres and 0.263 gram per 

tonne gold over 5.26 metres in hole JC-2012-003 and 

0.572 per cent copper over 1.43 metres in hole 

JC-2012-004

Assessment Report 33910

N

SAMPLE

1976

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Zinc 0.19 % a sample from the Rye occurrence area

Property File -10176

N
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